FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic			
	S ONLY	Attorney Docket No10020296-1			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jennifer Lu	AGILENT TEC Legal Departm Intellectual Pro P.O. Box 759	ress of receiving party(ies): HNOLOGIES, INC. nent, DL429 operty Administration			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes _X	No Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?Yes _X No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment Merge	er .	Change of Name			
Security Agreement Other	-				
Execution Date(s): September 19, 2002					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	 -				
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, execution d	ate of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Serial No.: 10/234,931 Date Filed: Sept. 4, 2002					
Additional nu	mbers attached? NO	-			
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.					
3500 Deer Creek Road M/S 26U-25	Enclosed	d			
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1317	X Authoriz	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
	8. Deposit Accoun	nt Number: <u>50-1078</u>			
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.		-			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	g information is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a			
Linda A. limura Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inc	aludina cover sheet attac	Jan 28, 2003 Date			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do Not de Mail document to be recorded with required cover she Director-U. S. Pa	tach this portion et information to: tent and Trademark O Assignment	ffice			

PATENT

Jan 29 2003 8:38

P. 03

When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599 PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10020296-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

				30/224	301		
Filing date:	Sep. 4, 2002	Ser	ıaı No∴	10/234,	33 T		
continuations Letters Patent may be grant Patent.	vention(s) and improv ∹in-part (C-I-P's), division t, and any and all Letter ed thereon or therefor;	onals, and renewals s Patent of the Unite and any reissues, c	or and suc ed States ar or reexamir	nd of count nations, or	ries fore extensio	ign thereto ns of said l	which Letters
country, to be to the full en or extended, assignment, a	ditionally authorize AGI e held and enjoyed by A d of the term or terms as fully and entirely a and transfer not been m	GILENT, its success for which said Lette s the same would hade;	sors, assign rs Patent re ave been I	is, nominee espectively held and ei	s or lega may be njoyed b	granted, re y me/us ha	anves, issued ad this
that I/we have covenant and deliver all su improvement or legal representing sa legal proceed C-I-P's, reissiverything pobtain and dimprovement lending such	hereby covenant that I we not executed and will agree that I/we will, each papers as may be (s), said application and sentatives, and I/we agaid invention(s) or improdings, to sign all lawful ue and foreign applications in any and AGILEN enforce, for its or the cooperation and assistate.	Il not execute any a ach time a request : necessary or desira said Letters Patent, ree to communicate vement(s), said appl I papers, to execute ons, to make all right, its successors, a ir own benefit, pro- ntries provided the unce are paid by AGI	greement is made, ar bie to AGILEN to AGILEN ication and e all disclaintful oaths assigns, no per patent expenses valent;	n conflict in d without fect the tit IT, its succ IT, or to its said Letter imers and and declaraminees and protection which may	terewith, undue de le to sa essors, a nominer s Patent divisiona tions, ar legal r for sai be incu	and nwe allow execution invention assigns, nor all known, to testify allow generally epresentation invention med by me	te and n(s) or minees n facts in any ations, to do ves to n(s) or e/us in
States and a patents on a interest, any	e hereby authorize and ny official of any count applications as aforesa and all Letters Patent e United States which accordance with the te	ry or countries foreig d, to issue to AGIL for said invention(s) may be issued and	in to the UI ENT, as as or improved di granted	nited State: ssignee of ment(s) in:	the enti- cluding a	re right, tit anv and all	tle and Letters
	her authorize and direct low identified by the at leen made known to the	ornev dočket numbi	er and title	set form a	DOV \$ 45	SOOH as the	of said e same
I	IESS WHEREOF, I/we he			seal(\$):	<i>Бер</i> т	19,200	. 2-
Inventor's Sign			Data Applicat	ion Signed:	Septem	ber 3, 2002	
Inventor's Type	d Name: <u>Jennifer Lu</u>		Date Whhilear	ion oignos	-		

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

PATENTage 1 of 1

RECORDED: 01/29/2003

Rev 10/01 (Assign)